## **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM** FINANCE (INSTITUTIONAL FINANCE) DEPARTMENT **DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6.**

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

No.FIF.26/2019/53: The Governor of Assam has decided to discontinue the Assam Farmers' Incentive Scheme (AFIS), 2018 with effect from 1st April, 2019.

> Sd/- Samir K Sinha, IAS, Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department

Memo No.FIF.26/2019/53-A,

Dated Dispur, the 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

- Copy to:-
  - 1. The Section Officer of the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam for information.
  - 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam for information.
  - 3. The Addl. Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ..... (All Department).
  - 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Finance of Assam for information.
  - 5. P.S.to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Agriculture Department.
  - 6. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for information.
  - 7. The Chief General Manager, Convenor, SLBC, State Bank of India, Local Head Office, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
  - 8. The General Manager (NW-I), Convenor, SLBC, State Bank of India. Local Head Office, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
  - 9. The Chief General Manager, NABARD, Dispur, Ghy-6 for information.
  - 10.All Deputy Commissioner for information & necessary action.
  - 11. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Budget) Department for information.
  - 12. The Treasury Officer, Dispur for information & necessary action.
  - 13. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Assam Guwahati-21. He is requested to publish the above Notification in the Extra ordinary Assam Gazette.
  - 44.The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (e-Governance Unit). He is requested to upload the Notification in Finance Deptt's Website.

By orders etc.

Director, Finance (IF) Department